



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver, B.C.
Vancouver
British Columbia
V6Z 0B9
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Departmental Individual Standing Offer (DISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle du département(OCID)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent
les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Pacific Region
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver, B.C.
V6Z 0B9
British C

Title - Sujet Civil/Municipal Engineering RFSO	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EZ899-210663/A	Date 2020-09-29
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client	Amendment No. - N° modif. 007
File No. - N° de dossier TPV-0-43042 (025)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$TPV-025-8818	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale 2020-08-21	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2020-10-06	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Daylight Saving Time PDT	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Fung, Donna(TPV)	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur tpv025
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (604) 671-9689 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (604) 775-6633
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: PWGSC - Various Locations, BC & Yukon	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Les documents français seront disponibles sur demande.

This Amendment 007 is raised to answer questions received in response to the Request for Standing Offer (RFSO).

Question 4

On page 67, item 3.2.3 Past Experience:

1. Asks for demonstration that over at least the past 2 years; and
 2. What the Offeror should provide: a) projects completed over the last 2 years.
- Please clarify if we can use project experience completed over a longer period, i.e. 5 – 10 years?

Response 4

The projects should have been completed within the last 2 years. The projects could have been initiated at an earlier date.

Question 5

RS 2.2 Engineering & Land Development Services – Point #11: *Provide Prime Consultant services. Assemble and oversee a project team that provides expertise in other disciplines (such as water and wastewater treatment, architectural, electrical, mechanical, structural, geotechnical, land survey, and environmental) for multi-disciplinary projects where it is determined by PSPC that having the civil engineering consultant as Prime Consultant is appropriate.*

Are there points awarded for the demonstration of providing the “other expert disciplines” indicated in RS 2.2 (architectural, electrical, mechanical, geotechnical, land survey and environmental) by the Offeror? I.e. Are you requesting that we provide evidence that we can provide these services or are these considered “non-core” to the Standing Offer and therefore not part of the evaluation?

Response 5

The other disciplines are “non-core” to the standing offer and these services could come from sub-consultants. They can also come from in-house resources if the Offeror has such resources on staff. In-house abilities regarding “non-core” services will not be part of the evaluation. However, it would be good if one of the example projects could demonstrate coordination of other disciplines (whether they are sub-consultants or in-house) under the lead of the civil engineering consultant.

Question 6

Would inclusion of the services listed in section RS 2.2 (architectural, electrical, mechanical, structural, geotechnical, land survey, and environmental) as part of the response to Hypothetical Project #1 be considered “conforming” or “non conforming” with respect to the stated evaluation criteria for the hypothetical indicating that the response will be evaluated regarding conformance to the RS (Required Services)?

Response 6

The inclusion of services from other disciplines would be considered “conforming” and would be evaluated on the basis of whether these services are relevant to scope of work described in the hypothetical problem.

Question 7

RS 2.2 Engineering & Land Development Services – Point #11: *Provide Prime Consultant services. Assemble and oversee a project team that provides expertise in other disciplines (such as water and wastewater treatment, architectural, electrical, mechanical, structural, geotechnical, land survey, and environmental) for multi-disciplinary projects where it is determined by PSPC that having the civil engineering consultant as Prime Consultant is appropriate.*

Are the roles associated with these services independent of the rate sheet and to be negotiated post award? For example, would a Junior Electrical Engineer be tied to the Junior Engineer rate on the rate sheet or are they independent?

Response 7

They are independent. Electrical engineering services (and any other discipline outside Civil/Municipal Engineering) could be carried out by a sub-consultant and services could be charged out as a call-up disbursement at market rates.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.